  (Preliminary)PL123E-05
Low Skew Zero Delay Buffer
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com  Rev 12/13/11 Page 1
FEATURES
 Frequency Range 10MHz to 220MHz
 Zero input - output delay.
 Low output-to-output skew.
 Optional Drive Strength:

Low Skew Zero Delay Buffer
Micre l Inc.  • 2180 Fortune Dr ive • San Jose,  CA 95131 • USA • tel  +1(408) 944 -0800 • fax +1(408) 474-1000 • www.micrel .com  Rev 12/13/11 Page 10
ORDERING INFORMATION (GREEN PACKAGE COMPLIANT)
Micre l Inc. , reserves the right to  make changes in  i ts  products or  specif icat ions, or  both at  any time without  not ice.  The information furnished by Micrel
is believed to be accurate and re liable.   However,  Micre l makes no guarantee or warranty concerning the accuracy of  said in fo rmat ion and shal l not be
responsib le for  any loss or  damage of  whatever nature result ing from the use of,  or rel iance upon this product.
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY :  Micre l’s products are not author ized for  use as cr itica l components in li fe  support  devices or systems wi thout the express
wri tten approval of  the President  of Micre l Inc.
For part ordering, please contact our Sales Department:
2180 Fortune Drive, San Jose, CA 95131, USA
Tel: (408) 944-0800 Fax: (408) 474-1000
PART NUMBER
The order number for this device is a combination of the following:
Part number, Package type and Operating temperature range
PL123E-05(H)   S X - X
Part Number
H=High Drive
None = Standard Drive
Package Type
S=SOP
None=Tubes
R=Tape & Reel
Temperature Range
C=Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
I=Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
Part/Order Number Marking* Package Option
PL123E-05SC P123E05
SC
LLLLL
8-Pin SOP Tube
PL123E-05SC-R 8-Pin SOP (Tape and Reel)
PL123E-05HSC P123E05H
SC
LLLLL
8-Pin SOP Tube
PL123E-05HSC-R 8-Pin SOP (Tape and Reel)
PL123E-05SI P123E05
SI
LLLLL
8-Pin SOP Tube
PL123E-05SI-R 8-Pin SOP (Tape and Reel)
PL123E-05HSI P123E05H
SI
LLLLL
8-Pin SOP Tube
PL123E-05HSI-R 8-Pin SOP (Tape and Reel)
*Note:  LLLLL designates lot number